counsel for the United States to inspect and copy all non-privileged records pertinent to this Order. 

V.  MONETARY  DAMAGES  FOR  AGGRIEVED  PERSON  

26. Within fourteen (14) days of entry of this Consent Order, Defendants will pay 

monetary damages in the total amount of thirteen thousand dollars ($13,000) to Misty Shider. 

Payment will be made in the form of a check made out to Misty Shider and delivered to counsel for 

Ms. Shider, Keirstyn Marcucci, Southwestern Pennsylvania Legal Aid, 10 West Cherry Avenue, 

Washington, PA 15301, by overnight mail.